
Journeyperson Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Mechanics - Heat Pump Installers Oil to Electric Program
Updated February, 2024

Name Company Area Served Phone Number

Jordan Williams Affordable Comfort HVAC Ltd Avalon 709-330-9722

Brian Gannon Atlantic Heat Pumps Avalon 709-728-0063

David Finn Baccalieu HVAC & Propane Services Inc Avalon 709-596-4772

Adam Downey Cole Air Contracting Ltd Avalon 709-727-2680

Dimitre Dimitrov Cooper's Heating Solutions Inc Avalon 709-895-7707

Michael Dawson Dawson Plumbing & Heating Ltd Avalon North 709-786-7741

Derek Ryan Down Home HVAC Ltd Avalon 709-219-4822

James (Jim) Brown ECO HVAC Ltd Avalon, Central, Western 709-325-6789

Scott Hynes Greenfoot Energy Solutions NL Avalon 709-725-6682

Mitchell Stead Heat Pump Solutions Ltd Avalon 709-834-5247

Wade Hickey Hot Frost HVAC Ltd Avalon 709-747-7765

Clyde Hyde/George LeShane Hyde's Electrical Ltd Avalon 709-587-2860

Dan Keats Kool-Freez Refrigeration Ltd Avalon 709-683-1450

Justin McEntegart Mac-HVAC & Refrigeration Ltd Avalon 709-697-9113

Cameron Tobin PMC Energy (NF) Ltd Avalon 709-700-1607

James Parrell-Gough Reliable Heat Pump Services Ltd Avalon 709-579-0554

Adam Chafe/Travis Antle R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd Avalon 1-844-253-3418

Justin Pike Suburban Heating & Air Conditioning Ltd Avalon 709-743-2997

Paul Moulton Temp Tech HVAC Services Ltd Avalon 709-697-0744

Shane Croft Total HVAC & Control Avalon 709-687-1152

Michael Gosse Williams and Gosse Energy Solutions Ltd Avalon 709-749-2380/709-687-2272

Ambrose Harnum Superior Refrigeration Avalon/Bonavista 709-687-8376

Ed Decker Ed Decker - Heat Pump Specialist Avalon & Central 709-770-3306

Jim Brown (James) Northern Investments Inc (True Comfort) Avalon & Central 709-747-7310

Arvid Gylland Centinel Services St. John's, Mount Pearl 709-579-7373

Geoff Howell Young's Industrial Eastern 709-467-9712

DJ Butler Butler's HVAC Ltd Bonavista Peninsula 709-218-9045

Brandon Drake Marystown Home Heat & Industrial Burin Peninsula 709-276-0995

Jesse Albrecht Iceberg Refrigeration Clarenville, Bonavista Peninsula, Random Island 709-532-5971

Steve Warren Aurora Holdings Inc Central 709-541-7449

Brad Hedges Brick and Tile Supplies Central 709-486-9262/709-258-5478

Matthew Janes Crosstown HVAC Services Inc Central 709-533-7816/709-486-2759

Rodney Loder/Mark Squires Gander Electrical & Mechanical Ltd Central 709-256-2550

Earle LeBlanc JWK Electrical Contracting Inc Central 709-699-5120

Lindy Matthews NFLD Hermetic Ltd Central 709-427-4783

Bruce Rowsell Propane Services (Tom Tremblett Ltd) Central 709-489-9783

Jesse Albrecht Seal Cove Electric Central 709-532-5738

Earle LeBlanc Sun Heating & Air Conditioning Ltd Central 709-256-3477

Matthew Janes 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. Central 709-533-7816/709-486-2759

Colin Tucker Tucker's Heating Ltd Western 709-632-0372

Michael Costello Adam's Electrical Western 709-660-3745

Michael Costello BBM Services Ltd Western 709-630-1859

Michael Costello/Sean Keough CE&G Contracting Inc Western 709-638-4569

Dan Spence Dan Spence Refrigeration Ltd Western 709-635-5247

William Jarvis Jarvis' Refrigeration Ltd Western 709-214-7995

Kevin Costello Northridge Developments Ltd Western 709-634-3740

Darah Gill Precision HVAC Western, Northern Peninsula 709-764-2440

Alexander Brake Total Energy Solutions (85489 NL Inc) Western 709-638-1907

Stephen McCarthy Unique Heating and Ventilation Ltd Western 709-634-3970/709-640-9331

Alexander Brake 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. Western 709-638-1907

Are you a certified Refrigeration Mechanic and would like to be included on this list? Reach out to us at OiltoElectric@TakeChargeNL.ca or 1-800-663-2802 to find out how.

The credentials of participating installers have been verified prior to listing. However, this information is provided on an "as is" basis without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied. 

Newfoundland Power and Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro (the “Utilities”) do not endorse any one specific individual or company and we make no guarantee or warranty regarding the completeness of this list. 

The Utilities make no representation or warranty, and assume no liability with respect to the quality, safety, or performance of work performed by installers or the equipment or appliances installed, and expressly disclaim any such representation, warranty or liability. 

The Utilities reserve the right to modify this list with no obligation to provide notice of such changes.

The following installers hold journeyperson certification as Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Mechanics. takeCHARGE recommends choosing a certified individual to complete any heat pump installation, 

as well as a registered electrical contractor working under permit.

While we can verify the credentials of these individuals, Newfoundland Power or Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro does not endorse any one specific individual or company. The list is sorted by region of Newfoundland served as indicated by the company, 

then alphabetically by Company.



Manufacturer Certified Heat Pump Installers Oil to Electric Program
Updated February, 2024

Name Company Area Served Brands Certified to Install Phone Numbers

Cecil Taylor Climate and Control Mechanical Systems Inc All Areas (Avalon, Central and Western) LG, Dettson, GREE, ACD, TOSOT, Trane, GE/Haire 709-597-5853

Joshua Chaulk Triple J HVAC All Areas LG, TOSOT, GE/Haire 709-534-6112

Jonathan Bursey - Maxwell Electric 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. All Areas TOSOT 780-832-1403/1-800-458-1289

Joshua Chaulk 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. All Areas LG, TOSOT, GE/Haire 709-534-6112

Cecil Taylor 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. All Areas (Avalon, Central and Western) LG, Dettson, GREE, ACD, TOSOT, Trane, GE/Haire 709-597-5853

Graham Whitty/Ben Didham Arc Co Electrical Ltd/ICEBERG Heat Pumps Avalon Ouellet/ACD 709-728-5010

Ben Peddle Coastal Energy Avalon LG 709-631-0289

Spencer Hollett Electrotech Electrical Solutions Avalon Ouellet 709-682-5238/709-764-1113

Anthony Parker Greenfoot Energy Solutions NL Avalon Ouellet 709-725-6682

Cecil Taylor HVAC Specialties Avalon LG, Dettson, GREE, ACD, TOSOT, Trane, GE/Haire 709-689-3575/709-895-5151

John Baker John's Refrigeration Ltd Avalon/Eastern Panasonic, Kerr, Comfort Aire, Granby 709-832-4097/1047

Doug/Tyler Puddester Puddester's Home Heating Ltd Avalon (St. John's and surrounding areas) Panasonic, Kerr 709-266-7203

Fred Sexton Restoclean Holdings Ltd Avalon Panasonic, Kerr, Comfort Aire, Granby 647-678-9167

Shane Manuel ShockFree Electrical Inc Avalon Dettson 709-800-2778 Ext1

William Thorne Burnt Berry Entertprises Central Senville 709-572-0047

Kevin Shea Exploits Appliances & Refrigeration Central Daikin 709-535-6556

Max Chaulk J&B Ventilation Central LG 709-571-5413

Bruce Dicks LMD Enterprises Ltd Central Kerr - Comfort Aire, Panasonic 709-673-5411

Patrick Burke McCarthy's Heating Service Ltd Central Kerr - Comfort Aire, Granby, Panasonic 709-256-7877

Neil Greening NFLD Hermetic Ltd Central
Kerr, Kerr Hyper, Panasonic, Comfort Aire, 

Granby, Napolean
709-427-4783

Darrell Budgell/Rennie Normore/Fabian Martin Normore's Heating Central Kerr, Panasonic, Napolean,Continental 709-673-3128

Scott Davidge Sun Heating & Air Conditioning Ltd Central Kerr - Comfort Aire, Mitsubishi, Tempstar 709-424-5652/709-256-3477

Byron Payne The Repair Shop Central Senville 709-537-5886

Peter Stone/Jim Stone Pro Electrical Central, Northern Peninsula, Western Kerr Controls - Comfort Aire 709-216-6028 

Martin Hickey Ready Electric Central, Western, Northern Peninsula Ouellet, TOSOT 709-638-2737

Myles Chambers Chambers Refrigeration Ltd Northern Peninsula Kerr Controls - Comfort Aire 709-861-7424

Edward McGrath D&E Plumbing Heating and Ventilation Inc Western and Northern Peninsula Kerr Controls - Comfort Aire 709-638-1044

Manson Welsh Brantrev Enterprise Western Kerr Controls - Panasonic 709-458-2342/709-458-7473

Darren Stone Darren Stone & Associates Inc Western Kerr Controls - Comfort Aire, LG 709-630-1008/709-681-2200

Kyle Halbot Halbot's Electrical & Heating Solutions Ltd Western Senville 709-730-5369

Daniel Coombs Integrity Construction Western Senville 709-800-1560

Troy Martin Martin's Heating Western Kerr Controls - Comfort Aire 709-721-3152

Paddy Mulrooney/Richard Mulrooney Paddy's Plumbing & Heating Ltd Western Kerr, Ouellet 709-643-3042

Timothy Perrier/Michael Blanchard Perrier's Heating Western Kerr Controls - Panasonic 709-647-3198/709-649-2035

Colin Tucker Tucker's Heating Ltd Western Kerr Controls - Comfort Aire 709-632-0372

Robert Eddison Tuckie Butt’s Heating & Ventilation Ltd Western Kerr Controls - Panasonic 709-216-4822

Floyd Pittman Labrador All Season Recreation Inc Western, Northern Peninsula, Labrador Haier, Hisense 709-896-1035

Are you a manufacturer certified Refrigeration Mechanic and would like to be included on this list? Reach out to us at OiltoElectric@TakeChargeNL.ca or 1-800-663-2802 to find out how.

The credentials of participating installers have been verified prior to listing. However, this information is provided on an "as is" basis without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied. 

Newfoundland Power and Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro (the “Utilities”) do not endorse any one specific individual or company and we make no guarantee or warranty regarding the completeness of this list. 

The Utilities make no representation or warranty, and assume no liability with respect to the quality, safety, or performance of work performed by installers or the equipment or appliances installed, and expressly disclaim any such representation, warranty or liability. 

The Utilities reserve the right to modify this list with no obligation to provide notice of such changes.

The following installers hold manufacturer certificates and are certified to install for specific heat pump manufacturer's only. takeCHARGE recommends choosing a certified individual to complete any heat 

pump installation, as well as a registered electrical contractor working under permit.

While we can verify the credentials of these individuals, Newfoundland Power or Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro does not endorse any one specific individual or company. The list is sorted by region of Newfoundland served as indicated by the company, 

then alphabetically by Company.



Electric Boiler and Electric Furnace Installers Oil to Electric Program
Updated February, 2024

Name Company Area Served Phone Number

Cecil Taylor Climate and Control Mechanical Systems Inc All Areas (Avalon, Central and Western) 709-597-5853

Joshua Chaulk Triple J HVAC All Areas 709-534-6112

Graham Whitty/Ben Didham Arc Co Electrical Ltd/ICEBERG Heat Pumps Avalon 709-728-5010

Sean Parrell Avalon Plumbing and Heating Avalon 709-697-0746

David Finn Baccalieu HVAC & Propane Services Inc Avalon 709-596-4772

Tim Brake Brake's Heating Ltd Avalon 709-596-8325

Paul Barrow Champion Plumbing and Heating/BYE Holdings Ltd Avalon (Clarenville Area) 709-766-1071

Chris Holwell CBS Plumbing & Heating Ltd Avalon 709-834-9355

Adam Downey Cole Aire Contracting Ltd Avalon 709-727-2680

Philip Connolly/Chris Hynes Connolly's Plumbing Ltd Avalon 709-770-1331

Shawn Cooper Cooper's Heating Solutions Inc Avalon 709-895-7707

Michael Dawson Dawson Plumbing & Heating Ltd Avalon 709-786-7741

Paul Yetman East Coast Plumbing & Heating Avalon 709-589-8137

Warren Toole Eastpoint Plumbing and Heating Inc Avalon 709-771-5335

Spencer Hollett Electrotech Electrical Solutions Avalon 709-682-5238/709-764-1113

Brian Fitzgerald Fitzgerald's Heating Ltd Avalon 709-589-8042

Gary Byrne G&K Plumbing Ltd Avalon 709-771-1648

Cecil Taylor/James Lambe HVAC Specialties Avalon 709-689-3575/709-895-5151

Scott Hubley Hubley's Plumbing/CA Hubley Avalon 709-726-2552

Jim Williams Jim Williams Heating Avalon 709-334-3633/ 709-685-0724

Mervin Finlay Kean's Pump Shop Ltd Avalon 709-726-7867

Keith King King's Plumbing and Heating Ltd Avalon 709-364-6427

Doug/Tyler Puddester Puddester's Home Heating Ltd Avalon (St. John's and surrounding areas) 709-266-7203

Peter Edison RAE Services Inc Avalon 709-727-2669

Robert Hayward Robert Hayward & Sons Ltd Avalon (Carbonear to Marysvale) 709-786-7152

Jason Badcock Sable Building & Design Avalon 709-743-5145

Shane Manuel ShockFree Electrical Inc Avalon 709-800-2778 Ext1

Ambrose Harnum Superior Refrigeration Avalon/Bonavista 709-687-8376

Aubrey Williams Williams 2000 Ltd Plumbing & Heating Avalon (St. John's) 709-685-3479

Ryan Griffiths Winter Heating Ltd Avalon 709-834-4867

Jonathan Bursey Maxwell Electric Eastern, Fogo Island, Central 780-832-1403

Jerome Pye Pye's Heating Service Ltd Eastern, Long Harbour to Glovertown, Bonavista Peninsula 709-427-9962

Tony Balen Carriage House Mechanical St. John's 709-325-2808

Brandon Drake Marystown Home Heat & Industrial Burin Peninsula 709-276-0995

Brian Hutchings Marystown Home Heat & Industrial Burin Peninsula 709-729-1190/ 709-277-1190

Matthew Janes Crosstown HVAC Services Inc Central 709-533-7816/709-486-2759

William Thorne Burnt Berry Enterprises Central 709-572-0047

Dana Williams/Greg Pumphrey/Josh Bartlett/Brandon Anstey Dawe's Mechanical 1981 Limited Central 709-489-5657

Ray Baker/Shane Smith East-Glo Electric Ltd Central 709-533-6028

Mark Squires/Christopher Peckford Gander Electrical & Mechanical Ltd Central 709-256-2550

Paul King JWK Electrical Contracting Inc Central 709-699-5120

Brandon Loveridge/Coady Loveridge Loveridge's Electrical Inc Central 709-486-9787/709-486-8615

Patrick Burke McCarthy's Heating Service Ltd Central 709-256-7877

Fabian Martin/Rennie Normore/Darrell Budgell Normore's Heating Service Central 709-673-3128

Chad Pinsent Pinsent Electrical Central 709-486-6689

Earle LeBlanc/Scott Davidge Sun Heating & Air Conditioning Ltd Central 709-256-3477

Terrance Osmond Terrance Osmond South West Coast 709-694-0779

Colin Tucker Tucker's Heating Ltd Western 709-632-0372

Adam Boyle Adams Electrical Contracting Inc Western 709-660-3745

Sean Keough CE&G Contracting Inc Western 709-638-4569

Edward McGrath D&E Plumbing Heating & Ventilation Inc Western and Northern Peninsula 709-638-1044

Darren Stone Darren Stone & Associates Inc Western 709-630-1008/709-681-2200

Devin Ingram Ingram's Electrical Western 709-640-7328

Troy Martin Martin's Heating Western 709-721-3152

Andy Normore Maximum Power Ltd Western NL and Southern Labrador 709-764-1928

Roy Peddle Northridge Developments Ltd Western 709-634-3740

Paddy Mulrooney/Richard Mulrooney Paddy's Plumbing & Heating Ltd Western 709-643-3042

Timothy Perrier/Michael Blanchard Perrier's Heating Western 709-647-3198/709-649-2035

Peter Parsons The Tin Man Inc Western 709-634-5934

Colin Tucker Tucker's Heating Ltd Western 709-632-0372

David Murrin/Robert Eddison Tuckie Butt’s Heating & Ventilation Ltd Western 709-216-4822

Stephen McCarthy Unique Heating and Ventilation Ltd Western 709-634-3970/709-640-9331

Morgan Simms Three K Enterprises Ltd Northern Peninsula/South,North Coast Labrador 709-454-7069/709-454-2153

Cecil Taylor 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. All Areas (Avalon, Central, Western) 709-597-5853

Joshua Chaulk 1 Click Heating & Cooling Inc. All Areas (Avalon, Central, Western) 709-534-6112

Are you an electric boiler and/or electric furnace Installer and would like to be included on this list? Reach out to us at OiltoElectric@TakeChargeNL.ca or 1-800-663-2802 to find out how.

The credentials of participating installers have been verified prior to listing. However, this information is provided on an "as is" basis without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied. 

Newfoundland Power and Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro (the “Utilities”) do not endorse any one specific individual or company and we make no guarantee or warranty regarding the completeness of this list. 

The Utilities make no representation or warranty, and assume no liability with respect to the quality, safety, or performance of work performed by installers or the equipment or appliances installed, and expressly disclaim any such representation, warranty or liability. 

The Utilities reserve the right to modify this list with no obligation to provide notice of such changes.

While we can verify the credentials of these individuals, Newfoundland Power or Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro does not endorse any one specific individual or company. The list is sorted by region of Newfoundland served as indicated by the company, 

then alphabetically by Company.

The following installers are certified to install electric boilers and electric furnaces only. takeCHARGE recommends choosing a certified individual to complete any electric boiler installation, as well as a 

registered electrical contractor working under permit.


